OP \$815.00 5095948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Keiser School, Inc.		07/12/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everglades College, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 W. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 180	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	tate/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33309	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5095948	KEISER UNIVERSITY INTEGRITAS VERITAS SAP
Registration Number:	4890249	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF
Registration Number:	4914667	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF
Registration Number:	4875413	EAGLES CLUB
Registration Number:	4875412	KUAA
Registration Number:	4875411	KEISER UNIVERSITY INTEGRITAS VERITAS SAP
Registration Number:	4878326	KEISER UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	4875410	KEISER UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
Registration Number:	4063670	KEISER UNIVERSITY ECAMPUS ONLINE
Registration Number:	4074460	KEISER UNIVERSITY ECAMPUS ONLINE
Registration Number:	4063671	KEISER UNIVERSITY ECAMPUS ONLINE
Registration Number:	3990409	ECAMPUSONLINE
Registration Number:	4063672	ECAMPUS ONLINE
Registration Number:	4067533	KEISER WRITES
Registration Number:	4105857	KEISER WRITES
Registration Number:	4067529	KEISER UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR CULINARY AR
Registration Number:	4102683	KEISER UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR CULINARY AR
Registration Number:	4067528	KEISER UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR CULINARY AR
Registration Number:	4063669	KEISER UNIVERSITY INTEGRITAS VERITAS SAP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0198

900413506

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3974935	KEISER UNIVERSITY INTEGRITAS VERITAS SAP
Registration Number:	4063668	KEISER UNIVERSITY INTEGRITAS VERITAS SAP
Registration Number:	3738334	FLORIDA'S STATEWIDE CAREER UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3678621	KEISER UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3678620	KEISER UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3678618	KEISER
Serial Number:	87313719	
Serial Number:	87313699	KEISER UNIVERSITY SEAHAWKS
Serial Number:	86392261	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF & SPOR
Serial Number:	86392233	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF & SPOR
Serial Number:	86392098	KEISER UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION KEI
Serial Number:	86372163	KU KEISER UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	86371921	KU KEISER UNIVERSITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024542805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 454-2871

Email: janoski@butzel.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Janoski

Address Line 1: Butzel Long

Address Line 2: 1909 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Janoski	
SIGNATURE:	/SGJanoski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Fullu executed assignment agreement#page1.tif source=Fullu executed assignment agreement#page2.tif source=Fullu executed assignment agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0199

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Keiser School, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal business address at 1900 W. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 180, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, United States of America (hereinafter referred-to as the "Assignor"), is the record owner of rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks, including the corresponding applications and registrations thereof, listed in the Schedule enclosed hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Everglades College, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal business address at 1900 W. Commercial Boulevard, Suite 180, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309, United States of America (hereinafter referred-to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officers, officials, trustees or representatives, and effective the day and year above stated.

	ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
	The Keiser School, Inc.	Everglades College, Inc.
	By:	By: Joseph Chahll
	Name: Arthur Keiser	Name: Joseph C. Berardinelli
	Title: President	Title: Treasurer
	Signed This 12 day of July, 2017.	Signed This 12 day of July, 2017.
0001483	377\0001\85304-v1	,

IWASHINGTON\000148236\0001\172913.v1-7/10/17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0200

SCHEDULE

APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
U.S. Application No. 87/313,719	Seahawk Design
U.S. Application No. 87/313,699	KEISER UNIVERSITY SEAHAWKS Logo
U.S. Application No. 86/392,261	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF & SPORT MANAGEMENT
U.S. Application No. 86/392,233	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF & SPORT MANAGEMENT
U.S. Application No. 86/392,098	KEISER UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION & KEISER UNIVERSITY Shield Design
U.S. Application No. 86/372,163	KU KEISER UNIVERSITY & Design (B&W)
U.S. Application No. 86/371,921	KU KEISER UNIVERSITY & Design (Color)
U.S. Registration No. 5,095,948	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF & SPORT MANAGEMENT and KEISER UNIVERSITY Shield Design
U.S. Registration No. 4,890,249	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF Shield Design
U.S. Registration No. 4,914,667	KEISER UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF GOLF
U.S. Registration No. 4,875,413	EAGLES CLUB
U.S. Registration No. 4,875,412	KUAA
U.S. Registration No. 4,875,411	KEISER UNIVERSITY Shield Design
U.S. Registration No. 4,878,326	KEISER UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION & Design
U.S. Registration No. 4,875,410	KEISER UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
000148377\0001\85304-v1 IWASHINGTON\000148236\0001\172913.v1-7/10/17	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 07/16/2017

SCHEDULE Continued

APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.	<u>MARK</u>
U.S. Registration No. 4,074,460	KEISER UNIVERSITY ECAMPUS ONLINE & Design (Color)
U.S. Registration No. 4,063,671	KEISER UNIVERSITY ECAMPUS ONLINE & Design (B&W)
U.S. Registration No. 3,990,409	ECAMPUS ONLINE & Design (Color)
U.S. Registration No. 4,063,672	ECAMPUS ONLINE & Design (B&W)
U.S. Registration No. 4,067,533	KEISER WRITES
U.S. Registration No. 4,105,857	KEISER WRITES & Design
U.S. Registration No. 4,067,529	KEISER UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR CULINARY ARTS & Design
U.S. Registration No. 4,102,683	KEISER UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR CULINARY ARTS & Design (Color)
U.S. Registration No. 4,067,528	KEISER UNIVERSITY CENTER FOR CULINARY ARTS
U.S. Registration No. 4,063,669	KEISER UNIVERSITY & Shield Design in Circle
U.S. Registration No. 3,974,935	KEISER UNIVERSITY & Shield Design in Circle
U.S. Registration No. 4,063,668	KEISER UNIVERSITY & Shield Design in Circle
U.S. Registration No. 3,738,334	FLORIDA'S STATEWIDE CAREER UNIVERSITY
U.S. Registration No. 3,678,621	KEISER UNIVERSITY & Design
U.S. Registration No. 3,678,620	KEISER UNIVERSITY
U.S. Registration No. 3,678,618	KEISER
000148377\0001\85304-v1 IWASHINGTON\000148236\0001\172913.v1-7/10/17	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006106 FRAME: 0202